Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1600
Pos # Driver of Record Laps
1 | 1622 |Tim Craig 5
2 | 1679 Cole Hardin 5
3 | 1615 | Michael Sandoval 5
4 | 1653 | Hunter Carpenter 5
5 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 5
6 | 1690 Matt Creveling 5
7 | 1640 | Kurt Youngs 5
8 | 1645 | Jeremy Buckley 5
9 | 1629 Desirae Jones 5
10 | 1642 Basheer Husami 4
11 | 1691 | Austin Wulstein 5
12 | 1687 | Zane Strong 5
13 | 1674 | Jonathan Garcia 5
14 | 1636 | Michael Clerici 1
15 | 1618 | Jeremy Newton 2
16 | 1631 | Bryan Meyers 2
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1622 | Tim Craig 0:16:46
2 | 1615 | Michael Sandoval 0:16:43
3 | 1679 | Cole Hardin 0:17:32
4 | 1653 |Hunter Carpenter 0:17:58
5 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect 0:18:11
6 | 1690 | Matt Creveling 0:18:55
7 | 1640 |Kurt Youngs 0:18:51
8 | 1674 | Jonathan Garcia 0:18:53
9 | 1645 |Jeremy Buckley 0:19:45
10 | 1629 | Desirae Jones 0:20:18
11 | 1691 | Austin Wulstein 0:23:14
12 | 1687 | Zane Strong 0:19:34
13 | 1642 | Basheer Husami 0:30:15
14 | 1618 | Jeremy Newton 0:18:31
15 | 1631 | Bryan Meyers 0:28:47
16 | 1636 | Michael Clerici 0:25:26
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1622 Tim Craig 0:17:12
2 | 1679 |Cole Hardin 0:17:34
3 | 1653 Hunter Carpenter 0:19:58
4 | 1615 |Michael Sandoval 0:19:43
5 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 0:20:43
6 | 1690 Matt Creveling 0:21:06
7 | 1640 Kurt Youngs 0:21:51
8 | 1645 Jeremy Buckley 0:22:10
9 | 1629 |Desirae Jones 0:22:28
10 1642 Basheer Husami 0:25:17
11 | 1636 |Michael Clerici 0:22:07
12 | 1691 |Austin Wulstein 0:23:21
13 | 1687 |Zane Strong 0:21:48
14 | 1674 Jonathan Garcia

Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time
1:22:00
1:24:49
1:24:41
1:26:46
1:29:13
1:31:03
1:31:52
1:34:47
1:37:18
2:14:36
2:03:31
2:04:28
1:33:04
0:25:26
0:36:38
0:48:17

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:16:11
0:18:09
0:16:33
0:16:55
0:17:33
0:17:32
0:18:16
0:18:57
0:19:15
0:19:23
0:23:37
0:18:58
0:54:50
0:18:07
0:19:30

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:17:09
0:19:03
0:17:49
0:17:43
0:18:46
0:19:07
0:19:25
0:20:36
0:19:48
0:24:27
0:21:20
0:21:34
0:19:51

Fast Lap
0:16:00
0:16:33
0:16:34
0:16:55
0:17:33
0:17:32
0:18:06
0:18:26
0:19:04
0:24:33
0:23:14
0:18:29
0:18:13
0:25:26
0:18:07
0:19:30

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:16:00
0:16:41
0:17:08
0:17:18
0:17:48
0:18:28
0:18:06
0:18:45
0:18:46
0:19:15
0:28:18
0:47:57
0:24:58

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:19:16
0:17:32
0:17:35
0:17:26
0:18:26
0:18:20
0:19:22
0:19:17
0:19:27
0:39:08
0:23:46
1:10:17

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:28:08 0:17:09
5 1:29:42 0:17:32
5 1:31:06 0:17:26
5 1:31:01 0:17:35
5 1:35:21 0:18:26
5 1:35:28 0:18:20
5 1:39:18 0:19:11
5 1:40:27 0:19:08
5 1:41:02 0:19:25
5 2:33:00 0:24:27
3 1:55:12 0:21:34
2 0:41:39 0:19:51
0 0:00:00
4 1:31:38 0:21:20

Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Laps
0:16:24 0:16:39 5
0:16:34 0:16:34 5)
0:16:40 0:16:55 5
0:17:29 0:17:07 )
0:17:45 0:17:56 5
0:18:05 0:18:03 B
0:18:14 0:18:25 5
0:18:13 0:18:16 5
0:18:35 0:18:26 5
0:19:19 0:19:04 5
0:24:23 0:24:00 5
0:19:31 0:18:29 5
0:24:33 4
2
2
1
Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Laps
0:17:09 0:17:22 5
0:17:49 0:17:44 5
0:17:43 0:17:57 5
0:17:43 0:18:32 5
0:18:50 0:18:36 5
0:18:32 0:18:23 5
0:19:30 0:19:11 5
0:19:08 0:19:16 5
0:19:25 0:19:54 5
0:28:00 0:36:07 5
0:24:25 4
3
2
0

Race 2 Results

March 4, 2023
Combined Results

Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
10 2:50:07
10 2:54:31
10 2:55:47
10 2:57:47
10 3:04:34
10 3:06:31
10 3:11:10
10 3:15:14
10 3:18:21
9 4:47:36
8 3:58:43
7 2:46:07
5 1:33:04
5 1:57:04
2 0:36:38
2 0:48:17

March 4, 2023
Heat 1 / North Loop

Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:22:00 0:16:00
1:24:41 0:16:34
1:24:49 0:16:33
1:26:46 0:16:55
1:29:13 0:17:33
1:31:03 0:17:32
1:31:52 0:18:06
1:33:04 0:18:13
1:34:47 0:18:26
1:37:18 0:19:04
2:03:31 0:23:14
2:04:28 0:18:29
2:14:36 0:24:33
0:36:38 0:18:07
0:48:17 0:19:30
0:25:26 0:25:26

March 4, 2023

Heat 3 / South Loop

Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:28:08 0:17:09
1:29:42 0:17:32
1:31:01 0:17:35
1:31:06 0:17:26
1:35:21 0:18:26
1:35:28 0:18:20
1:39:18 0:19:11
1:40:27 0:19:08
1:41:02 0:19:25
2:33:00 0:24:27
1:31:38 0:21:20
1:55:12 0:21:34
0:41:39 0:19:51
0:00:00




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 11 Race 1 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1118 | Cisco Bio 4 1:25:12
2 | 1107 Donny Donovan 4 1:30:07
3 | 1157 |Blake Wilkey 4 1:27:31
4 | 1146 |Daniel Boswell 4 1:45:05
5 | 1185 | Cole Wimmer 4 1:50:15
6 | 1162 Steven Fredericks 4 2:02:23
7 | 1111 | Luis Castillo 4 2:04:17
8 | 1196 Alex Gonzales 4 1:34:59
9 | 1103 | Ralph Castillo 3 1:21:38
10 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 4 2:06:20
11 | 1189 | Joey Smith 4 2:19:38
12 | 1117 Robbert Evans 1 0:27:11
13 | 1113 | Sal Gomez 1 0:48:46
14 | 1175 Tabatha Dill 0 0:00:00
15 | 1192 Brooke Cote 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 1118 | Cisco Bio 0:21:23 0:20:34
2 | 1157 | Blake Wilkey 0:24:41 0:21:35
3 | 1107 | Donny Donovan 0:21:29 0:20:50
4 | 1196 |Alex Gonzales 0:23:09 0:24:51
5 | 1146 | Daniel Boswell 0:28:50 0:25:54
6 | 1185 | Cole Wimmer 0:29:38 0:29:12
7 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 0:31:31 0:29:28
8 | 1111 | Luis Castillo 0:28:04 0:25:45
9 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 0:33:03 0:30:43
10 | 1189 | Joey Smith 0:30:50 0:26:45
11 | 1103 | Ralph Castillo 0:30:17 0:25:43
12 | 1117 |Robbert Evans 0:27:11
13 | 1113 | Sal Gomez 0:48:46
14 | 1175 | Tabatha Dill
15 | 1192 | Brooke Cote
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time
1 1118 | Cisco Bio 0:23:20 0:23:38
2 1107 Donny Donovan 0:23:07 0:23:50
3 | 1146 Daniel Boswell 0:25:09 0:25:04
4 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 0:26:21 0:25:36
5 | 1157 |Blake Wilkey 0:36:31 0:25:35
6 | 1162 Steven Fredericks 0:30:48 0:29:32
7 | 1111 | Luis Castillo 0:29:05 0:49:22
8 | 1103 Ralph Castillo 0:28:33 0:29:24
9 | 1196 | Alex Gonzales 0:56:26 1:02:20
10 1189 Joey Smith 0:27:01 0:25:31
11 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 0:30:26 0:31:31

Race 2 Results

March 4, 2023
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
0:20:34 4 1:35:34 0:23:20 8 3:00:46
0:20:50 4 1:36:31 0:23:07 8 3:06:38
0:20:07 4 1:45:43 0:21:39 8 3:13:14
0:24:51 4 1:39:44 0:24:38 8 3:24:49
0:25:19 4 1:42:19 0:25:05 8 3:32:34
0:28:32 4 1:58:17 0:28:25 8 4:00:41
0:25:45 4 2:16:12 0:27:28 8 4:20:28
0:22:45 3 2:27:02 0:28:16 7 4:02:01
0:25:38 3 1:26:25 0:28:28 6 2:48:03
0:30:43 2 1:01:57 0:30:26 6 3:08:17
0:26:45 2 0:52:32 0:25:31 6 3:12:11
0:27:11 1 0:27:11
0:48:46 1 0:48:46

0 0:00:00
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 1 / South Loop
Lap 3 Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:22:38 0:20:36 4 1:25:12 0:20:34
0:21:07 0:20:07 4 1:27:31 0:20:07
0:22:56 0:24:52 4 1:30:07 0:20:50
0:22:45 0:24:14 4 1:34:59 0:22:45
0:25:30 0:24:51 4 1:45:05 0:24:51
0:25:19 0:26:05 4 1:50:15 0:25:19
0:28:32 0:32:51 4 2:02:23 0:28:32
0:29:05 0:41:23 4 2:04:17 0:25:45
0:31:20 0:31:14 4 2:06:20 0:30:43
0:54:20 0:27:43 4 2:19:38 0:26:45
0:25:38 3 1:21:38 0:25:38
1 0:27:11 0:27:11
1 0:48:46 0:48:46
0 0:00:00
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 3 / North Loop
Lap 3 Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:24:01 0:24:34 4 1:35:34 0:23:20
0:24:40 0:24:53 4 1:36:31 0:23:07
0:24:38 0:24:52 4 1:39:44 0:24:38
0:25:16 0:25:05 4 1:42:19 0:25:05
0:22:00 0:21:39 4 1:45:43 0:21:39
0:29:33 0:28:25 4 1:58:17 0:28:25
0:30:16 0:27:28 4 2:16:12 0:27:28
0:28:28 3 1:26:25 0:28:28
0:28:16 3 2:27:02 0:28:16
2 0:52:32 0:25:31
2 1:01:57 0:30:26




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 9

Pos #

911
912
932
907
949
976
954
988
999

© 00 NOoO gl WIN ~

Driver of Recor
Brandon Heald
Dustin Gill
Jacob Wisdom
Jim Eichler
Tommy Phillips
Troy Tubbs
Steve Johnson
Ulises Galvan

Brandon Meehan

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 9

Pos # Driver of Record

911
932
912
949
907
988
976
954
999

© O N OO G|~ WDN -

Brandon Heald
Jacob Wisdom
Dustin Gill
Tommy Phillips
Jim Eichler
Ulises Galvan
Troy Tubbs
Steve Johnson

Brandon Meehan

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 9

Pos #

912
911
907
932
949
976
954
988

0O N OO g A~ WON -

Driver of Record
Dustin Gill
Brandon Heald
Jim Eichler
Jacob Wisdom
Tommy Phillips
Troy Tubbs
Steve Johnson

Ulises Galvan

d

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

4 1:22:54

4 1:24:17

4 1:23:40

4 1:34:27

4 1:31:27

4 1:46:35

4 2:01:49

4 1:41:32

4 2:09:39
Lap 1 Lap 2

Lap Time Lap Time
0:21:44 0:21:15
0:22:38 0:20:13
0:23:17 0:20:20
0:25:06 0:22:21
0:26:53 0:22:47
0:25:49 0:28:30
0:28:12 0:25:58
0:22:00 0:22:16
0:28:30 0:22:46

Lap 1 Lap 2

Lap Time Lap Time
0:21:43 0:21:15
0:20:43 0:20:42
0:22:45 0:21:40
0:20:52 0:21:51
0:24:38 0:27:22
0:26:10 0:25:55
0:26:51 0:24:31

Fast Lap

0:19:52
0:20:20
0:20:02
0:22:15
0:21:57
0:25:58
0:22:00
0:23:36
0:22:46

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 9
912 | Dustin Gill
932 .Jacob Wisdom

Bow N -

949 Tommy Phillips

907

Jim Eichler

Laps
4

[=TE T N N NG NG T N

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:19:52
0:20:47
0:20:20
0:22:03
0:22:15
0:23:36
0:26:00
0:54:21
0:23:40

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:20:29
0:23:23
0:21:14
0:21:05
0:23:40
0:26:11

Race 2 Results

March 4, 2023
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1:24:37 0:19:50 8 2:47:31
1:23:52 0:20:25 8 2:48:09
1:26:36 0:20:52 8 2:50:16
1:26:31 0:20:52 8 3:00:57
1:39:31 0:23:40 8 3:10:57
1:44:09 0:25:54 8 3:30:45
0:51:22 0:24:31 6 2:53:11
0:00:00 4 1:41:32

4 2:09:39
March 4, 2023
Heat 1 / South Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:20:04 4 1:22:54 0:19:52
0:20:02 4 1:23:40 0:20:02
0:20:20 4 1:24:17 0:20:20
0:21:57 4 1:31:27 0:21:57
0:22:32 4 1:34:27 0:22:15
0:23:37 4 1:41:32 0:23:36
0:26:25 4 1:46:35 0:25:58
0:23:12 4 2:01:49 0:22:00
0:54:43 4 2:09:39 0:22:46
March 4, 2023
Heat 3 / North Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:20:25 4 1:23:52 0:20:25
0:19:50 4 1:24:37 0:19:50
0:20:52 4 1:26:31 0:20:52
0:22:47 4 1:26:36 0:20:52
0:23:52 4 1:39:31 0:23:40
0:25:54 4 1:44:09 0:25:54
2 0:51:22 0:24:31
0 0:00:00

March 3, 2023
Qualifying

Race Results

e e ]

0:02:38
0:02:47
0:02:50
0:02:55




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000
Pos #
1 | 2037
2 787
3 | 2013
4 | 2024
5 | 2007
6
7
8
9

Driver of Record
Richard Oja
Enrique Quidera
Steven Olsewski
Adam Fuson
Tyler Pullen
2095
2027
2017
2011

Bailey Hanna
Nate Lacey
Janis Miller

Kevin Knight

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000
Pos #

1 | 2037
2 787
3 | 2007
4 2013
5 | 2024
6

7

8

9

Driver of Record
Richard Oja
Enrique Quidera
Tyler Pullen
Steven Olsewski
Adam Fuson
2095
2017
2027
2011

Bailey Hanna
Janis Miller

Nate Lacey

Kevin Knight

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2095
2037
2027
787
2013
2024
2007

Driver of Record
Bailey Hanna
Richard Oja
Nate Lacey
Enrique Quidera
Steven Olsewski

Adam Fuson

N oo a b~ ON -

Tyler Pullen

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time
4 1:26:45
4 1:36:48
4 1:39:10
4 2:02:08
4 1:37:52
2 0:44:46
1 0:23:01
1 0:22:59
0 0:00:00
Lap 1 Lap 2
Lap Time Lap Time
0:21:27 0:21:01
0:23:07 0:22:41
0:25:43 0:23:50
0:25:21 0:27:13
0:27:40 0:31:03
0:18:39 0:26:08
0:22:59
0:23:01
Lap 1 Lap 2
Lap Time Lap Time
0:18:27 0:18:55
0:21:18 0:21:39
0:23:43 0:22:19
0:23:54 0:23:47
0:24:25 0:23:53
0:23:41 0:25:51
0:27:30 0:26:58

Fast Lap

0:21:01
0:22:41
0:22:58
0:27:40
0:23:40
0:18:39
0:23:01
0:22:59

Laps
4

4
4
4
4
4
4

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:21:05
0:27:44
0:24:39
0:23:39
0:32:47

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:20:15
0:22:07
0:20:47
0:23:30
0:23:45
0:27:02
0:55:11

Race 2 Results

March 4, 2023
Combined Results

Race Event Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1:27:15 0:21:18 8 2:54:00
1:35:26 0:23:30 8 3:12:14
1:36:00 0:23:45 8 3:15:11
1:43:56 0:23:41 8 3:46:04
2:24:34 0:26:58 8 4:02:25
1:24:44 0:18:27 6 2:09:30
1:27:59 0:20:47 5 1:51:00

1 0:22:59
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 2 / South Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:23:12 4 1:26:45 0:21:01
0:23:16 4 1:36:48 0:22:41
0:23:40 4 1:37:52 0:23:40
0:22:58 4 1:39:10 0:22:58
0:30:38 4 2:02:08 0:27:40
2 0:44:46 0:18:39
1 0:22:59 0:22:59
1 0:23:01 0:23:01
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 4 / North Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:27:07 4 1:24:44 0:18:27
0:22:11 4 1:27:15 0:21:18
0:21:10 4 1:27:59 0:20:47
0:24:15 4 1:35:26 0:23:30
0:23:58 4 1:36:00 0:23:45
0:27:22 4 1:43:56 0:23:41
0:34:54 4 2:24:34 0:26:58




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Race 1 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1427 |Adam Leonhardt 5 1:38:22 0:18:20
2 | 1472 Jake Hamilton 5 1:48:32 0:20:09
3 | 1411 | Sawyer Chavez 5 1:35:37 0:18:22
4 | 1439 |Jason Duke 4 2:23:34 0:20:57
5 | 1475 Kevin Hannah 5 2:09:01 0:20:52
6 | 1442 Fred Velasco 1 0:23:43 0:23:43
7 | 1449 | Joser Herrera 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 1411 | Sawyer Chavez 0:19:02 0:18:45 0:18:33
2 | 1427 | Adam Leonhardt 0:18:20 0:19:03 0:20:42
3 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 0:22:25 0:21:21 0:23:52
4 | 1475 | Kevin Hannah 0:23:48 0:21:08 0:41:31
5 | 1439 |Jason Duke 1:18:23 0:21:19 0:20:57
6 | 1442 | Fred Velasco 0:23:43
7 | 1449 |Joser Herrera
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 1427 | Adam Leonhardt 0:19:57 0:17:54 0:17:49
2 | 1439 |Jason Duke 0:21:01 0:20:34 0:20:14
3 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 0:21:37 0:20:08 0:19:37
4 | 1411 | Sawyer Chavez 0:18:20 0:18:17 0:18:07
5 | 1475 | Kevin Hannah 0:23:10 0:19:52 0:20:08

Race 2 Results

March 4, 2023
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
5 1:31:22 0:17:48 10 3:09:44
5 1:41:58 0:19:37 10 3:30:30
4 1:12:55 0:18:07 9 2:48:32
5 1:41:35 0:19:51 9 4:05:09
3 1:03:10 0:19:52 8 3:12:11
1 0:23:43
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 2 / South Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:20:55 0:18:22 5 1:35:37 0:18:22
0:21:22 0:18:55 5) 1:38:22 0:18:20
0:20:09 0:20:46 5 1:48:32 0:20:09
0:21:43 0:20:52 5 2:09:01 0:20:52
0:22:55 4 2:23:34 0:20:57
1 0:23:43 0:23:43
0 0:00:00
March 4, 2023
Heat 4 / North Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:17:54 0:17:48 5 1:31:22 0:17:48
0:19:51 0:19:54 9 1:41:35 0:19:51
0:20:03 0:20:34 5 1:41:58 0:19:37
0:18:12 4 1:12:55 0:18:07
3 1:03:10 0:19:52




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 10
Pos #
1088
1012
1013
1007
1098
1092

Driver of Record
Caleb Sanden
Holden Heitritter
AJ Martin
Ethan Jackson
David Sanchez jr
Seth Church

OO WN =

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 10 Lap 1

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1088 |Caleb Sanden 0:15:27
2 | 1012 Holden Heitritter 0:16:27
3 | 1092 | Seth Church 0:17:07
4 | 1013 |AJ Martin 0:16:48
5 | 1007 |Ethan Jackson 0:32:05
6 | 1098 | David Sanchez jr 0:16:51

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 10 Lap 1

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1088 |Caleb Sanden 0:18:36
2 | 1007 | Ethan Jackson 0:18:41
3 | 1012 | Holden Heitritter 0:17:42
4 | 1013 |AJ Martin 0:18:09
5 | 1098 |David Sanchez jr 0:19:23
6 | 1092 | Seth Church 0:18:46

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time
6 1:32:14
6 1:36:13
6 1:41:46
6 1:50:55
6 1:55:35
6 1:36:26
Lap 2 Lap 3
Lap Time Lap Time
0:15:23 0:15:07
0:15:54 0:15:59
0:16:20 0:16:17
0:17:13 0:17:05
0:16:07 0:15:53
0:22:10 0:16:53
Lap 2 Lap 3
Lap Time Lap Time
0:16:33 0:16:51
0:17:14 0:16:58
0:18:45 0:17:06
0:17:47 0:17:43
0:17:57 0:22:31

Fast Lap

0:15:07
0:15:54
0:16:36
0:15:29
0:16:51
0:15:32

Laps
6

- oo | o o

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:15:17
0:15:56
0:15:33
0:17:00
0:15:42
0:17:10

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:27
0:16:58
0:16:51
0:19:36
0:18:39

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time
1:42:32
1:44:15
1:47:58
1:43:51
1:57:54
0:18:46

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:15:30
0:15:59
0:15:38
0:17:04
0:15:29
0:23:29

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:16:41
0:17:00
0:16:47
0:17:17
0:19:18

Fast Lap
0:16:27
0:16:47
0:17:17
0:16:58
0:17:57
0:18:46

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:15:30
0:15:59
0:15:32
0:16:36
0:15:39
0:19:03

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:17:25
0:17:00
0:17:03
0:17:25
0:20:07

March 4, 2023
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 3:14:46
12 3:20:28
12 3:29:44
12 3:34:47
12 3:53:29
7 1:55:12
March 4, 2023
Heat 2 / North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:32:14 0:15:07
6 1:36:13 0:15:54
6 1:36:26 0:15:32
6 1:41:46 0:16:36
6 1:50:55 0:15:29
6 1:55:35 0:16:51
March 4, 2023
Heat 4 / South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:42:32 0:16:27
6 1:43:51 0:16:58
6 1:44:15 0:16:47
6 1:47:58 0:17:17
6 1:57:54 0:17:57
1 0:18:46 0:18:46




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Unlimited Truck Race 1 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 79 | Eric Hardin 6 1:26:16 0:14:07
2 61 | Ryan Agius 6 1:27:37 0:14:25
3 7 | Brad Ellis 6 1:28:37 0:14:35
4 55 | Keith Smith 6 1:29:35 0:14:45
5 9 | Vincent Klos 6 1:48:00 0:16:42
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Unlimited Truck Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 79 | Eric Hardin 0:14:26 0:14:47 0:14:15
2 61 |Ryan Agius 0:14:58 0:14:45 0:14:27
3 7 Brad Ellis 0:14:49 0:14:52 0:14:55
4 55 | Keith Smith 0:15:06 0:14:55 0:14:53
5 9 Vincent Klos 0:18:14 0:17:12 0:22:15
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Unlimited Truck Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 7 Brad Ellis 0:16:03 0:16:07 0:17:32
2 79 | Eric Hardin 0:15:32 0:17:18 0:15:53
3 61 | Ryan Agius 0:16:08 0:16:04 0:15:44
4 55 | Keith Smith 0:17:31 0:22:11 0:16:38
5 9 Vincent Klos 0:34:04 0:19:15 0:20:22

Laps
6

6
6
6
6

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:14:13
0:14:25
0:14:41
0:14:45
0:16:42

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:15:34
0:16:03
0:15:43
0:15:55
0:18:21

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

1:36:44

1:37:32

1:36:36

1:44:14

2:09:04

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:14:07
0:14:31
0:14:46
0:15:02
0:16:46

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:15:39
0:15:48
0:17:39
0:16:10
0:18:20

Fast Lap
0:15:32
0:15:43
0:15:34
0:15:47
0:18:20

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:14:29
0:14:32
0:14:35
0:14:53
0:16:50

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:15:41
0:16:08
0:16:15
0:15:47
0:18:43

March 4, 2023
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 3:03:00
12 3:05:09
12 3:05:13
12 3:13:48
12 3:57:04
March 4, 2023
Heat 2 / North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:26:16 0:14:07
6 1:27:37 0:14:25
6 1:28:37 0:14:35
6 1:29:35 0:14:45
6 1:48:00 0:16:42
March 4, 2023
Heat 4 / South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:36:36 0:15:34
6 1:36:44 0:15:32
6 1:37:32 0:15:43
6 1:44:14 0:15:47
6 2:09:04 0:18:20




Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 4, 2023

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1900 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 1964 Nick Masson 4 1:15:05 0:18:26 4 1:18:16 0:18:55 8 2:33:22

2 | 1956 Dennis Mcbride 4 1:17:02 0:18:38 4 1:26:46 0:19:16 8 2:43:48

3 | 1813 | Brodie Martin 4 1:10:03 0:17:10 1 0:22:42 0:22:42 5 1:32:45
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 1900

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1813 | Brodie Martin 0:18:12 0:17:25 0:17:10 0:17:16 4 1:10:03 0:17:10
2 | 1964 | Nick Masson 0:18:26 0:18:30 0:19:29 0:18:41 4 1:15:05 0:18:26
3 | 1956 | Dennis Mcbride 0:20:25 0:19:09 0:18:50 0:18:38 4 1:17:02 0:18:38
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 1900

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1964 | Nick Masson 0:20:57 0:19:21 0:18:55 0:19:03 4 1:18:16 0:18:55
2 | 1956 Dennis Mcbride 0:21:43 0:25:57 0:19:51 0:19:16 4 1:26:46 0:19:16
3 | 1813 | Brodie Martin 0:22:42

1 0:22:42 0:22:42



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA

Combined Results
Class 1300 Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results Race Event Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1305 |Scott Henrichs 4 1:37:43 0:24:12 4 1:39:31 0:23:34 8 3:17:13
2 | 1204 Rick Madison 4 2:00:52 0:18:22 4 1:20:01 0:19:09 8 3:20:53
3 | 1366 |Ryan Boychuk 3 2:05:47 0:23:35 0 0:00:00 3 2:05:47

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA

Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 1300

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1305 | Scott Henrichs 0:24:34 0:24:35 0:24:22 0:24:12 4 1:37:43 0:24:12
2 | 1204 |Rick Madison 0:18:54 0:18:22 0:18:58 1:04:38 4 2:00:52 0:18:22
3 | 1366 |Ryan Boychuk 1:17:01 0:25:11 0:23:35 3 2:05:47 0:23:35
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 1300

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1204 | Rick Madison 0:19:31 0:19:54 0:19:09 0:21:27 4 1:20:01 0:19:09
2 | 1305 Scott Henrichs 0:23:34 0:27:44 0:24:22 0:23:52 4 1:39:31 0:23:34

3 | 1366 | Ryan Boychuk 0 0:00:00



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 5/1600

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results Race Event Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 588 | Conner Ishibashi 4 1:37:04 0:23:11 4 1:45:08 0:24:13 8 3:22:12
2 572 | Sean Cope 4 1:55:43 0:27:13 4 1:50:09 0:26:45 8 3:45:52
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / South Loop
Class 5/1600 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:25:55 0:24:22 0:23:11 0:23:36 4 1:37:04 0:23:11
2 572 | Sean Cope 0:30:08 0:30:59 0:27:13 0:27:22 4 1:55:43 0:27:13
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / North Loop
Class 5/1600

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:24:48 0:24:25 0:24:13 0:31:42 4 1:45:08 0:24:13
2 572 | Sean Cope 0:28:32 0:27:38 0:27:14 0:26:45 4 1:50:09 0:26:45



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Combined Results
1400 PRO

Race 1 Results Race Event Results

Race 2 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 443 | Jeremy Deakins 6 1:30:39 0:14:53 6 1:46:50 0:16:24 12 3:17:29
2 420 |Dustin Brodwolf 6 1:48:56 0:15:40 6 1:52:50 0:18:01 12 3:41:47
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
1400 PRO Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 443 | Jeremy Deakins 0:15:32 0:15:10 0:15:11 0:14:59 0:14:55 0:14:53 6 1:30:39 0:14:53
2 420 |Dustin Brodwolf 0:18:02 0:21:06 0:15:40 0:18:20 0:18:21 0:17:27 6 1:48:56 0:15:40
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
1400 PRO Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 443 | Jeremy Deakins 0:18:20 0:21:09 0:16:24 0:16:39 0:16:51 0:17:26 6 1:46:50 0:16:24
2 420 | Dustin Brodwolf 0:20:57 0:18:26 0:18:24 0:18:38 0:18:24

0:18:01 6 1:52:50 0:18:01



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Race Event Results

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:31:34 0:14:57 6 1:53:39

Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 6

Laps Elapsed Time
0:15:53 12 3:25:13

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 1

March 4, 2023
Heat 2 / North Loop

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 0:15:46 0:15:11 0:14:57 0:15:08 0:15:17 0:15:15 6 1:31:34 0:14:57

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 1

March 4, 2023
Heat 4 / South Loop

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 0:17:52 0:15:55 0:15:53 0:29:59 0:16:57 0:17:03 6 1:53:39 0:15:53



Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 2900 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 205 | Nick McPhee 4 1:11:39 0:17:25 4 1:17:53 0:18:36 8 2:29:32

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 2900

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 205 | Nick McPhee 0:19:04 0:17:25 0:17:25 0:17:44 4 1:11:39 0:17:25
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 4, 2023
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 2900

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 205 | Nick McPhee 0:20:12 0:18:36

0:19:27 0:19:38 4 1:17:53 0:18:36
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